PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NEC Laboratories America, Inc.	03/03/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Corporation	
Street Address:	7-1 Shiba 5-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7386057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)951-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6099512521 Phone: Email: jill@nec-labs.com

Correspondent Name: NEC Laboratories America, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4 Independence Way

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END OF YEAR PART 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Thompson	

Total Attachments: 2

500796568

source=endofyear7386057#page1.tif source=endofyear7386057#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0749

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Laboratories America, Inc., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 4 Independence Way, Suite 200, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, is an owner and assignee of record of the patent listed in Table 1 below;

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minatu-ku, Tokyo, Japan 108-8001 is desirous of obtaining a title to the patents listed in Table 1 below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Laboratories America, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NEC Corporation, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in each of the following United States patents listed in Table 1:

TABLE 1

<u>Issue</u> Date	<u>Title</u>	<u>Patent No.</u>	Inventor(s)	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Filed</u>
6/10/2008	Iterative soft Interference Cancellation and Filtering for Spectrally Efficient High- Speed Transmission in MIMO Systems	7,386,057	Xiaodong Wang Takumi Ito	10/371,667	2/20/03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Laboratories America, Inc. has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized person.

	NEC L	aborato	ries Ar	nerica,	Inc.		
pre			anne	ud.			
į		Ņ	my .	pom			
-	100	CLI		IA			
	Name:	Roger	Tran	In.			
		Preside		š	100		
	Date:	1/2	100	Cla		500	
					_p dd.		Å

State of New Jersey:

ss:

County of Middlesex:

On the day of Watch, 2009, before me personally appeared Roger Tran, who acknowledged himself to be the President of NEC Laboratories America, Inc., a New York

1

corporation, and that, as such being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Votáry Public

JILL M. THOMPSON

Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires 112212

2

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0751